percent (50%) discount off of the normal (full rack) Electronic Message 
Center display rate(s). AMG shall provide such discount advertising to 
only one qualifying business each month, as selected by the Chamber 
of Commerce. AMG estimates the value of such discount to be Eighteen 
Thousand Dollars ($18,000) per month. 

(ii) In addition to the City’s existing right to place one eight (8) second Public 
Service Message per minute on one face of the Electronic Message 
Center per paragraph 4.4 of the Agreement, the City will also be entitled 
to post up to one additional eight (8) second advertisement per minute